
Tuesday Night Time Trial 2018 Championship Overall Results

Rank Name Sex Age Race Time
Avg 

Speed Notes
1 Tim Stewart M 51 0:24:11 24.81
2 Jamie Clark M 48 0:24:48 24.19 Used ineligible equipment
3 John Meyers M 54 0:24:49 24.18 Not a KBC member
4 Cricket Howard M 46 0:25:04 23.94
5 Tom Stoner M 46 0:25:29 23.54
6 Kevin Oostma M 50 0:25:36 23.44
7 Paul Guimond M 55 0:26:22 22.76
8 Tory Cane F 49 0:26:38 22.53
9 Paul Guthrie M 57 0:26:48 22.39

10 Angie Kautzer F 37 0:26:53 22.32
11 Jim Kindle M 67 0:27:01 22.21
12 Tom Noverr M 63 0:27:49 21.57
13 Martin Knop M 56 0:28:00 21.43
14 Ben Miron M 23 0:28:05 21.36
15 Heinrik Holm M 46 0:28:13 21.26
16 Ed Maring M 61 0:28:17 21.21
17 Zach Morales M 21 0:28:20 21.18
18 Bill Smyser M 54 0:28:24 21.13
19 Paul Raynes M 61 0:28:27 21.09
20 Herman Evanboer M 64 0:28:42 20.91
21 Dan Kallewaard M 60 0:29:01 20.68
22 Charlie Grdina M 58 0:29:24 20.41
23 Paul Wells M 68 0:29:54 20.07
24 Pam Sotherland F 59 0:29:54 20.07
25 John Olbrot M 69 0:30:33 19.64
26 Terry O'Connor M 73 0:30:42 19.54
27 Susan Hobert F 61 0:31:16 19.19
28 Hank Apotheker M 66 0:31:24 19.11
29 Don Reeves M 62 0:31:25 19.10
30 Cindy Workman F 33 0:33:00 18.18
31 Renee Maring F 21 0:34:06 17.60
32 Tomme Maille M 72 0:35:26 16.93



Tuesday Night Time Trial 2018 Championship Age Group Results

Rank Name Gndr Age
Race 
Time

Avg 
Speed Notes

Women Under 50
1 Tory Cane F 49 0:26:38 22.53
2 Angie Kautzer F 37 0:26:53 22.32
3 Cindy Workman F 33 0:33:00 18.18
4 Renee Maring F 21 0:34:06 17.60

Women 50+
1 Pam Sotherland F 59 0:29:54 20.07
2 Susan Hobert F 61 0:31:16 19.19

Men Under 50
Jamie Clark M 48 0:24:48 24.19 Used ineligible equipment

1 Cricket Howard M 46 0:25:04 23.94
2 Tom Stoner M 46 0:25:29 23.54
3 Ben Miron M 23 0:28:05 21.36
4 Heinrik Holm M 46 0:28:13 21.26
5 Zach Morales M 21 0:28:20 21.18

Men 50+
1 Tim Stewart M 51 0:24:11 24.81

John Meyers M 54 0:24:49 24.18 Not a KBC member
2 Kevin Oostma M 50 0:25:36 23.44
3 Paul Guimond M 55 0:26:22 22.76
4 Paul Guthrie M 57 0:26:48 22.39
5 Jim Kindle M 67 0:27:01 22.21
6 Tom Noverr M 63 0:27:49 21.57
7 Martin Knop M 56 0:28:00 21.43
8 Ed Maring M 61 0:28:17 21.21
9 Bill Smyser M 54 0:28:24 21.13
10 Paul Raynes M 61 0:28:27 21.09
11 Herman Evanboer M 64 0:28:42 20.91
12 Dan Kallewaard M 60 0:29:01 20.68
13 Charlie Grdina M 58 0:29:24 20.41
14 Paul Wells M 68 0:29:54 20.07
15 John Olbrot M 69 0:30:33 19.64
16 Terry O'Connor M 73 0:30:42 19.54
17 Hank Apotheker M 66 0:31:24 19.11
18 Don Reeves M 62 0:31:25 19.10
19 Tomme Maille M 72 0:35:26 16.93



Name Sex Age
Handicap
Min:Sec Race Time

Avg 
Speed

Handicap 
Time

Handicap 
Rank Notes

Tory Cane F 49 03:54 0:26:38 22.53 22:44 1 Women's Under 50 Champion
Tim Stewart M 51 01:06 0:24:11 24.81 23:05 2 Men's 50+ Champion
John Meyers M 54 01:24 0:24:49 24.18 23:25 3 Not a KBC Member
Angie Kautzer F 37 03:00 0:26:53 22.32 23:53 4 First
Jamie Clark M 48 00:48 0:24:48 24.19 24:00 5 Used ineligible equipment
Jim Kindle M 67 02:42 0:27:01 22.21 24:19 6 Second
Cricket Howard M 46 00:36 0:25:04 23.94 24:28 7 Men's Under 50 Champion
Kevin Oostma M 50 01:00 0:25:36 23.44 24:36 8 Third
Paul Guimond M 55 01:30 0:26:22 22.76 24:52 9
Tom Stoner M 46 00:36 0:25:29 23.54 24:53 10
Pam Sotherland F 59 04:54 0:29:54 20.07 25:00 11 Women's 50+ Champion
Paul Guthrie M 57 01:42 0:26:48 22.39 25:06 12
Tom Noverr M 63 02:18 0:27:49 21.57 25:31 13
Susan Hobert F 61 05:06 0:31:16 19.19 26:10 14
Ed Maring M 61 02:06 0:28:17 21.21 26:11 15
Herman Evanboer M 64 02:24 0:28:42 20.91 26:18 16
Paul Raynes M 61 02:06 0:28:27 21.09 26:21 17
Martin Knop M 56 01:36 0:28:00 21.43 26:24 18
Bill Smyser M 54 01:24 0:28:24 21.13 27:00 19
Dan Kallewaard M 60 02:00 0:29:01 20.68 27:01 20
Paul Wells M 68 02:48 0:29:54 20.07 27:06 21
Terry O'Connor M 73 03:18 0:30:42 19.54 27:24 22
Charlie Grdina M 58 01:48 0:29:24 20.41 27:36 23
Heinrik Holm M 46 00:36 0:28:13 21.26 27:37 24
John Olbrot M 69 02:54 0:30:33 19.64 27:39 25
Ben Miron M 23 00:00 0:28:05 21.36 28:05 26
Zach Morales M 21 00:00 0:28:20 21.18 28:20 27
Hank Apotheker M 66 02:36 0:31:24 19.11 28:48 28
Don Reeves M 62 02:12 0:31:25 19.10 29:13 29
Cindy Workman F 33 03:00 0:33:00 18.18 30:00 30
Renee Maring F 21 03:00 0:34:06 17.60 31:06 31
Tomme Maille M 72 03:12 0:35:26 16.93 32:14 32

Tuesday Night Time Trial 2018 Championship Handicap Race Results (Age Group Winners not eligible for Handicap Category)


